

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL
NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID FY 2019 - HOWELL ROAD

				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727				S&G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831				Esposito Construction 24 Merchants Way, Suite 109 Colts Neck, NJ 07722				Lucas Construction Group P.O. Box 8939 Red Bank, NJ 07701			
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASIC PAY ITEMS																					
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	UNIT	13	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.02		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	*	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	
3	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOURL	360	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
5	DRUM	UNIT	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	220	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20		\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,443.50	\$ 32,443.50	\$ 32,443.50		\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	*	\$ 17,431.99	\$ 17,431.99	\$ 17,431.99		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	16,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ 3.25	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE	TON	200	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	2,000	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		\$ 84.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	
18	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	140	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	
21	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,200	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 31,200.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	LF	13,300	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00		\$ 0.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00		\$ 0.65	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 8,645.00		\$ 0.45	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 5,985.00	
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	140	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 8" WIDE	LF	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 0.90	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
25	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12" WIDE	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 337.50		\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 2.15	\$ 322.50	\$ 322.50	
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	270	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ 5.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	
27	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER LENS	UNIT	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
28	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	SY	450	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	SY	450	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50		\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
30	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	450	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50		\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
	TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS				\$380,975.00		\$ 313,313.13			\$ 345,716.15	\$ 346,216.15			\$ 349,349.12	\$ 348,099.12			\$ 354,392.50			
Form Item	Failure to submit the following documents with the bid is mandatory cause for rejection.									* Written error in bid item No. 10 *Unit Price of \$28,000, total of \$28,500				* Math error in amount of Bid Item No. 2							
A	BID GUARANTEE						X				X				X						
B	CONSENT OF SURETY						X				X				X						
C	STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP						X				X				X						
D	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS						X				X				X						
E	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS						X				X				X						
H	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN						X				X				X						
Failure to submit the following documents or follow the instructions may be a cause for rejection.																					
F	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT						X				X				X						
G	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT						X				X				X						
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION						X				X				X						
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S PUBLIC WORKS REGISTRATION						N/A				X				X						
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION						X				X				X						
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION						N/A				X				X						
	BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING						X				X				X						
	UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED						X				NOTE ABOVE				NOTE ABOVE						
	ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED						X				X				X						

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL
NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID FY 2019 - HOWELL ROAD

				Fiore Paving Co., Inc. 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASIC PAY ITEMS																			
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	UNIT	13	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
3	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOURL	360	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	
5	DRUM	UNIT	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	220	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 37,717.90	\$ 37,717.90	\$ 37,717.90		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 26.83	\$ 2,683.00	\$ 2,683.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 38.50	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	16,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 2.80	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00		\$ 3.15	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE	TON	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	2,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00		\$ 79.75	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 159,500.00	
18	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	140	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
21	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,200	\$ 28.50	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00		\$ 29.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00		\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	LF	13,300	\$ 0.42	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 5,586.00		\$ 0.65	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 8,645.00		\$ 0.60	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00		\$ 0.59	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 7,847.00	
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	140	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00		\$ 2.90	\$ 406.00	\$ 406.00		\$ 2.65	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00	
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 8" WIDE	LF	400	\$ 1.37	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00		\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1.30	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00		\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
25	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12" WIDE	LF	150	\$ 2.05	\$ 307.50	\$ 307.50		\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 5.75	\$ 862.50	\$ 862.50		\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	270	\$ 6.83	\$ 1,844.10	\$ 1,844.10		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00	
27	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER LENS	UNIT	45	\$ 46.62	\$ 2,097.90	\$ 2,097.90		\$ 65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00		\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00		\$ 57.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	
28	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	SY	450	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	SY	450	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 2.65	\$ 1,192.50	\$ 1,192.50		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
30	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	450	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 2.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.50	
	TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS				\$ 358,981.63				\$ 360,176.00				\$ 369,369.00				\$ 370,034.60		
Form Item	Failure to submit the following documents with the bid is mandatory cause for rejection.																		
A	BID GUARANTEE																		
B	CONSENT OF SURETY																		
C	STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP																		
D	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS																		
E	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS																		
H	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN																		
	Failure to submit the following documents or follow the instructions may be a cause for rejection.																		
F	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT																		
G	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT																		
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION																		
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S PUBLIC WORKS REGISTRATION																		
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION																		
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION																		
	BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING																		
	UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED																		
	ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED																		

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL
NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID FY 2019 - HOWELL ROAD

				Fernandes Construction Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831				Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC 1225 Route 31S, Building A, Suite 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833				JADS Construction PO Box 513 South River, NJ 08882				Seacoast Construction Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, NJ 08816			
Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASIC PAY ITEMS																			
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	UNIT	13	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 0.13	
2	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
3	UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	HOURL	360	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 23,400.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	*	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.20		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	
5	DRUM	UNIT	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 0.02	\$ 1.20	\$ 1.20		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.02	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	220	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20		\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 2.20	
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
10	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	*
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	UNIT	10	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10		\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	
12	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	1,000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
15	HMA MILING, 3" OR LESS	SY	16,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ 2.60	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 41,600.00		\$ 3.65	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00		\$ 3.15	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 LEVELING COURSE	TON	200	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ 86.25	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	2,000	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ 82.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
18	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
19	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	140	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	
20	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
21	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1,200	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 32.25	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	LF	13,300	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00		\$ 0.40	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00		\$ 0.58	\$ 7,714.00	\$ 7,714.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 33,250.00	
23	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	140	\$ 1.10	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00		\$ 1.08	\$ 151.20	\$ 151.20		\$ 2.65	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
24	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 8" WIDE	LF	400	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 0.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1.12	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	
25	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12" WIDE	LF	150	\$ 2.25	\$ 337.50	\$ 337.50		\$ 5.40	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00		\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF	270	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	
27	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER LENS	UNIT	45	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00		\$ 38.25	\$ 1,721.25	\$ 1,721.25		\$ 56.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	
28	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	SY	450	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00		\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
29	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	SY	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 0.55	\$ 247.50	\$ 247.50		\$ 0.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
30	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	SY	450	\$ 0.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00		\$ 2.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1,012.50		\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
	TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS				\$ 372,588.33	\$ 372,588.24			\$ 394,770.85				\$ 398,661.13				\$ 407,972.13	\$ 432,947.13	
Form Item	Failure to submit the following documents with the bid is mandatory cause for rejection.			* Math error in amount of Bid Item No. 4												* Unit Price error in amount of Bid Item No. 10			
A	BID GUARANTEE																		
B	CONSENT OF SURETY																		
C	STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP																		
D	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS																		
E	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS																		
H	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN																		
	Failure to submit the following documents or follow the instructions may be a cause for rejection.																		
F	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT																		
G	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT																		
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION																		
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S PUBLIC WORKS REGISTRATION																		
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION																		
	SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION																		
	BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING																		
	UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED																		
	ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED																		